

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

MACC Ex. 07 of 2023  
CNR No. WBBK01-001546-2023

Order No. 03

17.11.2023

Today is the date fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate of decree-holder is present.

Ld. Advocate by placing reliance upon the duly authenticated computer print out of the postal track reports in respect of judgment-debtor no. 2 and 4 submits that notices were duly served upon them but they did not turn up. He prays for proceeding with the execution case in their absence.

Perused the postal track reports and the materials on record.

Having considered the submission of Ld. Advocate and the postal track reports and materials on record, the notices are found to have been duly served upon the judgment-debtor no. 2 and 4.

The instant execution case shall proceed in their absence.

Ld. Advocate further submits that no award was passed against O.P. no. 1 and 3.

Ld. Advocate prays for passing necessary order for attaching the Bank Accounts of the Judgment-debtor no. 2 and 4 as enumerated in paragraph no. 10 of the instant execution proceeding.

Ld. Advocate of decree-holder is directed to file authentic documents revealing the account nos. mentioned in paragraph no. 10 of the instant execution case are of the judgment-debtor no. 2 and 4 and liable to be attached in c/w this case.

Fix 03.01.2024 for filing documents as directed.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-

Judge, M.A.C., Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura