

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

MACC Ex. 07 of 2023  
CNR No. WBBK01-001546-2023

Order No. 07

06.05.2024

Today is the date fixed for filing money receipt by Judgment-debtor No. 2.

Ld. Advocate of decree-holder is present.

Photocopy of money receipt of Rs. 7,88,851/- has been filed by Judgment-debtor No. 2 in c/w FMAT (MV) No. 483 of 2023.

None appears to represent the Judgment-debtors.

In view of Resolution of Local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed.

Fix 11.06.2024 for appearance of the parties and further order.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-  
Judge, M.A.C., Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-  
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
WB00815