

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 3rd Court, Bankura

MACC Ex. 07 of 2023
CNR No. WBBK01-001546-2023

Order No. 09

12.07.2024

Today is the date fixed for filing money receipt by Judgment-debtor No. 2.

Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.

Ld. Advocate of judgment-debtor No. 2 has filed photocopy of money receipt.

Ld. Advocate of judgment-debtor No. 2 submits that in view of Order dated 26.09.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court in c/w FMAT(MV)443 of 2023, the operation of Judgment and Order passed by this Tribunal would be stayed as payment has been made.

Ld. Advocate of Decree-holder admits payment being made by the Judgment-debtor No. 2 in compliance with order of Hon'ble Court.

Fix 14.11.2024 for awaiting order from Hon'ble Court.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C., Tribunal
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815