

M.A.C.C Ex. 07 / 2023  
CNR No. WBBK 01-001546-2023  
J. O Code – WB 00870

**Order No. 13 Dated, 23.12.2025:**

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble Court.  
Both parties file respective hajiras through ld. advocates.  
No order has been received from Hon'ble Court.  
The case is adjourned today.  
To 12.03.2026 for awaiting order from Hon'ble Court.

Sd/- M. Basu  
**Judge M.A.C Tribunal**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura**